ROHWER COOPERATIVE ENTERPRISES, INC. OFFICE OF THE TRUSTEES 3856 COTTAGE GROVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

JANUARY 10, 1946

DEAR MEMBER:

THIS IS TO ADVISE THAT THE TRUSTEES OF THE ROHWER COOPERATIVE ENTERPRISES HAVE ESTABLISHED AN OFFICE AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING THE FINAL DISTRIBUTION OF THE REMAINING ASSETS OF THE ROHWER COOPERATIVE ENTERPRISES, INCORPORATED OF ROHWER, ARKANSAS.

IN ORDER TO COMPLETE THIS DISTRIBUTION IT IS DESIRABLE THAT THE CORRECT ADDRESS OF EACH AND EVERY MEMBER BE ASCERTAINED THAT HE MAY RECEIVE HIS SHARE OF THE DISTRIBUTION PROMPTLY. CHECKS ARE BEING MAILED TO THE LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OF THE MEMBERS AND IN CASES WHERE THAT PERSON HAS MOVED WITHOUT LEAVING A FORWARDING ADDRESS, THIS MAIL WOULD NORMALLY BE RETURNED TO THE SENDER. ALTHOUGH EVERY ATTEMPT WILL BE MADE TO SECURE THE NEW ADDRESS, IN MANY CASES THIS WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE WITH THE FACILITIES AVAILABLE. ALL FUNDS REMAINING UNCLAIMED AT THE END OF A THREE YEAR PERIOD WILL BE DONATED TO A CHARITABLE ORGANIZATION AS STIPULATED IN THE TRUST AGREEMENT.

THE TRUSTEES REQUEST YOUR COOPERATION IN ADVISING YOUR FRIENDS WHO WERE MEMBERS OF THE ROHWER COOPERATIVE THAT EVERY MEMBER WHO HAS AT ANY PREVIOUS REBATE PERIOD RECEIVED A PATRONAGE REFUND IS NOW ENTITLED TO RECEIVE A SHARE OF THE REMAINING ASSETS AND SHOULD NOTIFY THE TRUSTEES OF THEIR CURRENT ADDRESS SHOULD THEY NOT RECEIVE A CHECK FOR THE FINAL DISTRIBUTION.

YOURS VERY TRULY

K. IKEZOE CHAIRMAN OF TRUSTEES

ローワ 全事の合へ

0-6全華明白部里人

3856 Cottage Grove

S. Oakland Hotel

Chicago 15, Ill.



WAR SA BONGSIND'

Tomeyo Okine
12220 S. Aviation Blvd.

Hawthrone, Calif.

